Cottonwood Livestock Auction

Cattle:

Market
Comment:

Head Sold:

Steers:
200-400lbs

500-600lbs
700-800Ibs

950-up Ibs
Heifers:
200-400lbs

500-600lbs
700-800Ibs
950-up Ibs

Cows:

Boning:
Feeder:

Breaker:

Canner/Cutter:

Heiferettes:

Slaughter
Bulls:

Baby Calves:
Stock Cows:

Pairs:

Mainly heavy feeders 5.00 to 10.00 higher. Slaughter cows steady.
Next sale - Feeder sale - August 15 Regular sale - September 5

911

285.00

380.00

340.00

280.00
230.00

145.00
120.00
120.00
100.00
190.00
145.00
320.00

3000.00

to
to
to

to

to
to
to

to

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to

Market Report

Auqust 1, 2025

316.00

415.00

380.00

336.00
260.00

170.00
150.00
150.00
140.00
250.00
167.00
1240.00

3700.00

400-500Ibs
600-700lbs
800-950Ibs

400-500Ibs
600-700lbs
800-950Ibs

per head
per head

per pair

285.00
290.00
280.00

380.00

260.00

to
to

to

to
to

to

318.00
316.00
313.00

405.00

329.00



