## **Cottonwood Livestock Auction**

## Market Report

## **August 1, 2025**

Cattle:

Pairs:

Market Mainly heavy feeders 5.00 to 10.00 higher. Slaughter cows steady.

Comment: Next sale - Feeder sale - August 15 Regular sale - September 5

,							
Head Sold:	911						
Steers:							
200-400lbs		to		400-500lbs	285.00	to	318.00
500-600lbs		to		600-700lbs	290.00	to	316.00
700-800lbs	285.00	to	316.00	800-950lbs	280.00	to	313.00
950-up lbs		to					
Heifers:							
200-400lbs	380.00	to	415.00	400-500lbs	380.00	to	405.00
500-600lbs	340.00	to	380.00	600-700lbs		to	
700-800lbs	280.00	to	336.00	800-950lbs	260.00	to	329.00
950-up lbs	230.00	to	260.00				
Cows:							
Boning:	145.00	to	170.00				
Feeder:	120.00	to	150.00				
Breaker:	120.00	to	150.00				
Canner/Cutter:	100.00	to	140.00				
Heiferettes:	190.00	to	250.00				
Slaughter Bulls:	145.00	to	167.00				
Baby Calves:	320.00	to	1240.00	per head			
Stock Cows:		to		per head			

**3000.00** to **3700.00** per pair